
Tri-County Mennonite Homes 

Wage Grid – Hourly Employees 

Unionized Staff  

Effective October 1, 2013     

 Hours 

  Start 750 Hrs 
1500 
Hrs 

3000 
Hrs 

Dietary Aide Attendant 
         
10.88  

        
11.31  

        
11.77  

        
12.24  

Housekeeping Aide Attendant         

Program Aide Attendant         
         

Dietary Aide 
         
15.61  

        
16.33  

        
17.37  

        
18.41  

Nurse Aide         

Housekeeping Aide         

Laundry Aide         

Support Services Aide         

          

Personal Support Worker (Note 1) 
         
15.98  

        
16.69  

        
17.73  

        
18.78  

Food Service Worker         

Recreation Assistant         

          

Cook - non certified 
         
16.62  

        
17.32  

        
18.37  

        
19.43  

          

Cook  - certified 
         
17.39  

        
18.10  

        
19.14  

        
20.17  

Support Services Asst Coordinator         

Program Asst Coordinator         

          

Food Service Supervisor (Note 2) 
         
20.79  

        
21.31  

        
22.07  

        
22.86  

Restorative Care Work         

          

Registered Practical Nurse 
         
23.33  

        
23.84  

        
24.60  

        
25.40  

          

Note 1 - PSWs receive an allowance of 20 cents per hour 

Note 2 - The Food Service Supervisor position is not a supervisor within the 
meaning of Clause 2.01 

 


