## Tri-County Mennonite Homes Wage Grid – Hourly Employees Unionized Staff

## Effective October 1, 2013

	Hours			
	Start	750 Hrs	1500 Hrs	3000 Hrs
Dietary Aide Attendant Housekeeping Aide Attendant Program Aide Attendant	10.88	11.31	11.77	12.24
Dietary Aide Nurse Aide Housekeeping Aide Laundry Aide Support Services Aide	15.61	16.33	17.37	18.41
Personal Support Worker (Note 1) Food Service Worker Recreation Assistant	15.98	16.69	17.73	18.78
Cook - non certified	16.62	17.32	18.37	19.43
Cook - certified Support Services Asst Coordinator Program Asst Coordinator	17.39	18.10	19.14	20.17
Food Service Supervisor (Note 2) Restorative Care Work	20.79	21.31	22.07	22.86
Registered Practical Nurse	23.33	23.84	24.60	25.40

Note 1 - PSWs receive an allowance of 20 cents per hour

Note 2 - The Food Service Supervisor position is not a supervisor within the meaning of Clause 2.01  $\,$